

Jai Bahadur & anr. Versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr. Appeal No.407 of 2023

18.09.2023 Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Notice. Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent.

Admit.

Call for the records.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

September 18, 2023
(Shivender)