

Jai Bahadur & Anr. Vs State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 407 of 2023

09.05.2025 Present: Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate vice Ms. Shrishti Chauhan Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant/applicant No.1 in Cr.MP No.1326 of 2025.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel for applicant/appellant No.3 in Cr.MP No. 1667 of 2025.

Mr. I.N. Mehta and Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP No. 1667 of 2025

Notice. Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the non-applicant/respondent. She prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply.

Cr. MP No. 1326 of 2025

Reply on behalf of the respondent filed.

List for consideration on **23.05.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

09th May, 2025
(Sumit)