

Jai Bahadur & Anr. vs. State of H.P

Criminal Appeal No.407 of 2023

23.05.2025

Present:

Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel, for appellant/applicant No.1 in Cr.MP No.1326 of 2025.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel, for applicant/applicant No.3 in Cr.MP No.1667 of 2025.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.MP No.1667 of 2025

One week's further time, as prayed for, is granted
to file reply.

List on 06.06.2025.

Cr.MP No.1326 of 2025

List for consideration on the date already fixed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 23, 2025
(reena)