

Jai Bahadur and another vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.407 of 2023

18.07.2025 Present: Ms. Shrishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. I.N.Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional
Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Cr. M.Ps No.1326 & 1667/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
and is granted a week's further time to file reply,

List on 25.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 18, 2025
(yogesh)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge