

Jai Bahadur & anr. versus State of Himachal Pradesh

Criminal Appeal No.407 of 2023

25.07.2025 Present: Ms. Shrishti Chauhan and Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocates, for the appellants.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP Nos.1326 & 1667 of 2025

Last opportunity of two weeks, as prayed for, is granted to learned Additional Advocate General to file replies to the applications, failing which, this Court shall have no option but to decide the applications on the basis of material, already available on record.

List the matter on **12.08.2025**, before appropriate Bench.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 25, 2025
(Shivender/Rupsi)