

Jai Bahadur & anr. Vs. State of HP a/w connected matter

Cr. Appeal No.407 of 2023 a/w
Cr. Appeal No.569 of 2023

Cr. Appeal No.407 of 2023

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shrishti Chauhan and Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the respondent -State.

Cr. Appeal No.569 of 2023

None for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the respondent -State.

Cr. Appeals No.407 & 569 of 2023

List for final hearing on **10.11.2025**.

Cr.MPs No.1326 & 1667/2025 in Cr. Appeal No.407/2023

As the main appeal has been listed for final hearing on 10.11.2025, therefore, these applications are disposed of, with liberty to the applicants-appellants to file fresh applications, if occasion arises to do so.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 29, 2025
(V.Himalvi)