

Jai Bahadur & anr. Vs. State of HP a/w connected matter

**Cr. Appeal No.407 of 2023 a/w
Cr. Appeal No.569 of 2023**

Cr. Appeal No.407 of 2023

11.12.2025 Present: Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No.569 of 2023

Mr. Topender Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

As prayed by Ms. Pritika Thakur, learned vice counsel for the appellant, list the matter for hearing on 21.04.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

December 11, 2025 (Nisha)