

Jai Bahadur Vs. State of H.P. along with connected matter

**Cr. Appeal No. 407 of 2023 a/w
Cr. Appeal No. 569 of 2023**

Cr. Appeal No. 407 of 2023

16.06.2026 **Present:** Mr. Akshit, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 569 of 2023

None for the appellant through represented by Mr. Topinder Kumar Verma, Advocate.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 407 of 2023 a/w Cr. Appeal No. 569 of 2023

For want of availability of the original counsel for the appellant(s) and on request made on their behalf, matters are adjourned for consideration on **24.08.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

16th June, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)